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R E N 0 ~ Efren Reyes smiles broadly with Sands Regent President Pete Cladianos, Jr. 
during the presentation ceremony of the Sands Regent II- After a first round loss to 
Chappel (8), Reyes won twelve sessions in a row for the $10,000 grand prize. In 
races to nine, he defeated Louie (7), Gray (7), Ito (6), Costanzo (4), Bell (4), 
Kuykendall (2), Geiler (7), Vickery (4), Medina (0), Crane (5) and Swanson twice 8-2 
and 8-5. 



rr 
SANDS REGENT 

REKO, NEVADA 
December 3-79 1985 

FINAL STANDINGS 
NAME AVG. PRIZE NAME AVG. 

1st Efren Reyes 1 
2nd Jay Swanson I 
3rd Wade Crane 1 
4th Danny Medina 1 

5th-6th 
Mike LeBron 1 
Howard Vickery I 

7th-8th 
Rich Geiler I 
Benny Conway 1 

9th-12th 
Ron Rosas 1 
Danny DiLiberto 1 
Dan Kuykendall 1 
Ismael Paez 1 

13th-16th 
Lance Saunders I 
Terry Bell I 
Sob Hunter | 
Mike Ives 1 

17th-24th 
Mike Gulyassy 1 
David Howard 1 
Earl Strickland | 
Ernesto Dominguez* 
Warren Costanzo i 
Joe Salazar 1 
Chris MacDonald I 
/li Winchenbaugh | 

25tb-32nd 
Sill Incardona 1 
Pete Lhotka I 
Kim Davenport I 
Dick Megiveron | 
Ted Ito I 
Keith McCready i 
Darrell Nordquisti 
Jim Stadler I 

r.900j 
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'.819) 
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'.808) 
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I.730) 

$10: 
6. 
4, 
3 

2, 
2 

1 
1 

1. 
1, 
1 
1 

,000 
,000 
,000 
,000 

,000 
,000 

,650 
,650 

,100 
,100 
,100 
,100 

700 
700 
700 
700 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

33rd-48th 
Louie Roberts | 
Paul Brienza | 
Cole Dickson | 
Danny Jones | 
Roy Futternick | 
John Herron | 
Dan 0'Imperio | 
Jose Parica | 
Rudy Pasqual | 
David Nottingham i 
Robert LaBlanc | 
Sob Gray I 
Louie Lemke | 
Jerry Chappel | 
Cecil Tugwell | 
Steve Snider | 

49th-64th 
Dan Louie | 
Larry Hubbart ( 
Lou Butera | 
Jr. Harris I 
Allen Hopkins | 
Coyt Chapman | 
Sill Mielke i 
Charles Cosgriff i 
Mike Danner j 
Sob Herchik | 
Nick Mannino | 
John Armstrong | 
Clive Gridley | 
Ray Martin | 
Sob Opsahl | 
Scott Zimmerman j 

65th-69th 
Steve Shaw | 
Mark Chapman | 
Mike Zimmerman | 
Peter McCoy | 
William Brown l 

' .838) 
'.835) 
' .829) 
' .827) 
' .819) 
'.812) 
'.800) 
'.798) 
' .793) 
'.788) 
'.783) 
'.782) 
'.782) 
' .750) 
' .744) 
'.671) 

' .881) 
'.856) 
'.842) 
'.817) 
' .814) 
'.789) 
' .770) 
' .764) 
' .757) 
.752) 

' .738) 
' .733) 
' .720) 
' .714) 
' .696) 
' .535) 

' .746) 
.734) 

' .733) 
' .614) 
' .551) 

ACCU-FACTS 
OF THE 361 PLAYERS WHO HAVE PARTICIPATED IN AT LEAST ONE 

MAJOR 9-BALL EVENT IN 1985, 143 HAVE SHARED $438,192.00. LAST 
YEAR, 388 PLAYERS PARTICIPATED AND 123 SHARED $433,512.00. 

IN 1985, SEVEN PLAYERS SHARED THE WINNER'S CIRCLE. LAST 
YEAR, EIGHT PLAYERS, BUT FOR BOTH YEARS COMBINED, ELEVEN 
DIFFERENT PLAYERS WON THE TWENTY-FIVE MAJOR 9-BALL TOURNAMENTS. 

{/ 



I Loss 
+ H Wins 
$10,000 

After a first round loss, Filipino Efren Reyes won 

the next twelve matches in a row to snap off the 

Sands Regent II $10,000 first prize. Of the 

twenty-six .900fs, Reyes shot seven of them. 

The event was produced by The Great American Tour 

and The Keystone Cue and Cushion. It was promoter 

Gene Staryfs second and most successful casino event 

to be hosted by The Sands Regent Hotel A Casino. The 

Sands added $20,000 and spread out the $40,700 purse 

twenty-four places. The event drew sixty-nine 

entrants who paid $300 apiece to participate. 

Doug Klisch, with the assistance of his wife Ceri, 

ably directed the well organized event. Hank Pericle 

kept the flow chart in order while Jay Helfert 

managed the very capable referees with one assigned 

to each of the eight Gold Crown III tables. The 

players chose to rack for themselves so the referees 

(continued on page 16) 

Notable Hatches 
This issue we will review a dozen of the Sands 

Regent IPs most exciting matches. The number in 

parentheses is the player's TPA for that session. 

In the classic tradition of Lou Butera (.929), he 

disposed of Cole Dickson (.833) in thirty minutes 

9-2. 

Once again the fickle finger of fate played its 

role after Efren Reyes (.838) took a commanding 

lead 8-5 over Jerry Chappel (.825). Reyes broke 

and appeared to be out when he made the seven and 

scratched. Score 8-6. Next rack, while pocketing 

the fifth ball, he scratched again. Score 8-7. 

Chappel broke and ran out which included a 

kick-in. Score 8-8. During the wire game, Reyes 

miscued while kicking. Chappel ran four and played 

safe. Reyes tried to return the safety with a thin 

hit but missed the whole ball. Chappel took no 

(continued on page 17) 

"Everything for the Pool Player" 

TOWNE BILLIARD 

264 E. Blackwell Street 
Dover, N.J. 07801 

Billiard Supply Store 
201-366-9829 

Call or write 
for consumer brochure 

V. 

AtlutqJcm John 
and 

PtedenU-

Co-sponsors: 
The Southern California 

Billiard Dealers Association 

i ## # £ii 

32 PLAYER LIMIT 
First paid - First drawn 

$150 ENTRY 

February 20 -23 /86 
Orange Showgrounds 

San Bernardino 
Played on 41/2 x 9 new G L O B A L 
commercial tables with English 
Super Chrystallate matched balls. 

LADIES RECEIVE ONE GAME 
IN ALL MIXED MATCHES 

Tournament (any foul) 9-ball 
Race to 9 • LADIES RACE TO 8 

DOUBLE BLIND DRAW 

12 PLACES PAID 
FIRST PLACE $ 3 , 3 0 0 

2rtd $ 2 , 0 0 0 5-6th % 5 0 0 

3rd 1,000 7-8th 4 0 0 
4 ' h 7 0 0 9-l2th 3 0 0 

MATCHES BEGIN AT II A.M. 
Spectators t 7 all day Final day t lO 

For more information call JOHN or HERS at: 7 1 4 - 6 8 7 - 5 6 6 1 

ARLINGTON RECREATION SUPPLY 
4445 Tyler Ave., Riverside, CA 92503 



Reno scores & Accu-Stats Averages 
# Name Score Avg. 

1) D. DiLiberto 
M. Zimmerman 

2) R. Pasqual 
M. Chapman 

3) L. Butera 
C. Dickson 

4) J. Harris 
C. Chapman 

5) W. Costanzo 
P. Lhotka 

6) R. Geiler 
D. D'Imperio 

7) J. Ito 
S. Zimmerman 

8) E. Dominguez 
S. Shaw 

9) B. Gray 
C. Gridley 

9 (.842) 
5 (.667) 

9 (.803) 
8 (.762) 

9 (.929J 
2 (.833) 

9 (.879) 
8 (.836) 

9 (.842) 
8 (.864) 

9 (.795) 
8 (.828) 

9 (.826) 
3 (.681) 

9 (.902 
4 (.750) 

9 (.864) 
4 (.784) 

# Name Score Avg. 

10) D. Medina 
J. Parica 

11) L. Roberts 
M. Danner 

12) R. Rosas 
Winchenbaugh 

13) D. Jones 
W. Brown 

14) I. Paez 
P. McCoy 

15) D. DiLiberto 
R. Martin 

16) B. Incardona 
A. Hopkins 

17) W. Crane 
K. McCready 

18) D. Kuykendall 
L. Hubbart 

9 (.853) 
5 (.784) 

9 C .916; 
5 (.816) 

9 (.896) 
3 (.692) 

9 (.816) 
1 (.500) 

9 (.825) 
2 (.612) 

9 (.840) 
4 (.647) 

9 (.892) 
6 (.824) 

9 (.829) 
4 (.650) 

9 (.797) 
8 (.833) 

Sands 

i Name Score Avg. 

19) K. Davenport 
R. Pasqual 

20) L. Saunders 
C. Cosgriff 

21) M. Ives 
R. LaBlanc 

22) J. Herr on 
D. Megiveron 

23) H. Vickery 
B. Opsahl 

24) D. Nordquist 
J. Armstrong 

25) E. Strickland 
C. MacDonald 

26) M. LeBron 
D. Louie 

9 (.857) 
6 (.721) 

9 (.885) 
2 (.705) 

9 (.853) 
6 (.750) 

9 (.806) 
5 (.671) 

9 (.879) 
5 (.702) 

9 (.735) 
6 (.702) 

9 (.869) 
2 (.802) 

9 (.871) 
7 (.852) 

(cont inued on page 6) 

9-BALL 
HANDICAP TOURNAMENTS 

Tuesdays & Thursdays 
8:00 PM 

Open Field 
Double Elimination 

entry:$25 

7:30 PM 
C Class 

Single Elimination 
entry:$15 

25 Westfield Avenue, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07208 201-352-4019 

ACCU-FACT 
Ear l Strickland finished in-the-money in every major 9-ball event this year 



* THE WINNING 
^ COMBINATION OF 

YOUR ABILITY & * 
McDERMOTT QUALITY! 

McMagic is a reflection of Jim McDermott's years 
of wizardry in the billiard industry. 

His magical formula has produced a cue with 
unexcelled beauty, performance, durability and value. 

* 

• 
* 

OUR MAGICAL FORMULA CONSISTS OF: -¥• 
* 26 models to choose from, with a 

price range to fit any budget. 

* Wood to wood joint, for a solid hit 
and feel, like a one-piece cue. 

* Finest and most durable finish in 
the billiard industry. 

* Choice of wraps — nylon, Irish 
linen, cork, or calf skin leather. 

* 

* 

* Many options are available to meet 
your personal preferences. 

* Fibre ferrule — hits like ivory, but 
does not crack or chip. 

* Choose from 5 different stains at 
no extra charge. 

* You specify the weight and shaft 
diameter on each cue you order. 

100% Amer ican M a d e 

GET M c M A G I C F R O M A M c D E R M O T T DEALER NEAR Y O U ! 

V 

€»>^° 
W186N7137 MARCY ROAD 

MENOMONEE FALLS, Wl 53051-4998 
PHONE 414/251-4090 

CUE MANUFACTURING, INC 



• 9 ball Tournaments • 
Double Elimination 
1st and 3rd Sunday of every month 

$25 entry fee open handicap 
Cue Time adds $25 with 16 or more players. 

PRO SHOP 

Large selection of custom cues & cases at discount prices! 

CUE TIME BILLIARDS 15 Rt. 10, Succasunna, NJ 201-584-1162 

(5 minutes off exit 30 on Rt. 80) 

What's Next? 
The next issue of Accu-Stats will give feature coverage to the 5th 

Annual Clyde Childress 9-Ball Open (see article). Promoter Monroe 

Brock will once again produce this highly successful stop on the pro 

tour and as last year will spice the Kentucky classic with $10,000 in 

added prize money. Also, as last year, it will be a multi-division 

event featuring the popular Bank Pool division. 

The following week, March 17-23, the Pool 4 Billiard Magazine and 

Williard's Shaper-Scuffer & Gauge will co-sponsor the Classic Cup V. 

It will be staged at the Lincoln Way Lodge in Aurora, Illinois and 

boasts of both men and women divisions. The P&B Magazine will produce 

the event as Harold Simonsen directs. 

Scheduled for March 31 - April 4 is Atlantic City's Resorts 

International Hotel-Casino event. See next issue for details. 

SHOWCASE BILLIARDS 
CUSTOM CUE REPAIR SERVICE 

(Repair any cue) 
Custom Made 

2 pc. Hustler Cue: 
"Over 15 years experience" MADE TO YOUR SPECS 

ALL WORK GUARANTEED $80.00 

Clay & Randy Etheridge ™28 W. 104th Ave. 
(303) 457-2501 Northglenn, Colo. 80234 

Scores 
(cont inued from page 

* 

27) J. 
E. 

28) J. 
P. 

29) M. 
L. 

30) J. 
L. 

31) D. 
J. 

32) T. 
C. 

33) J. 
B. 

34) S. 
D. 

35) W. 
N. 

36) B. 
B. 

37) B. 
R. 

38) P. 
M. 

39) J. 
M. 

40) C. 
P. 

41) C. 

42) P. 
5. 

43) R. 
B. 

44) D. 
N. 

45) C. 
B. 

46) L. 
J. 

47) P. 
L. 

Name Score 

Chappel 
Reyes 

Salazar 
Brienza 

Gulyassy 
Butera 

Swanson 
Lemke 

Howard 
Harris 

Bell 
Tugwell 

Stadler 
Mielke 

Snider 
Nottingham 

Costanzo 
Mannino 

Conway 
Herchik 

Hunter 
Futternick 

Brienza 
Zimmerman 

Armstrong 
Chapman 

Dickson 
McCoy 

Chapman 
Brown 

Lhotka 
Shaw 

Futternick 
Herchik 

Nottingham 
Mannino 

Tugwell 
Mielke 

Lemke 
Harris 

Brienza 
Butera 

9 | 
8 

9 | 
3 

9 
1 

9 
6 

9 
6 

9 
5 

9 | 
3 

9 | 
7 

9 
8 i 

9 | 
8 i 

9 i 
6 | 

9 
7 

9 
2 

9 \ 
3 

9 
1 

9 
5 

9 
5 

9 | 
8 

9 | 
7 l 

9 1 
8 I 

9 
6 1 

48) E. Reyes 9 t 
D. Louie 7 

(cont inued on page 1-

Ĵ 
4) 

Avq. 

1.825) 
1.838) 

1.855) 
1.717) 

1.890) 
1.674) 

1.889) 
1.792) 

{.852) 
\.794) 

1.845) 
1.707) 

'.803) 
1.724) 

1.788) 
'.820) 

'.769) 
1.736) 

'.758) 
1.755) 

[.792) 
[.788) 

'.855) 
[.779) 

[.738) 
[.695) 

[.822) 
[.615) 

[.764) 
[.579) 

[.881) 
[.742) 

[.828) 
[.746) 

[.758) 
[.738) 

'.794) 
'.818) 

.819) 

.768) 

N906> 
' .854) 

.963J 
r .914; 
» J 



Winchenbaugh 
Warms Up 

wi th Pro A m Win 
RENO, NV (11/30-12/1/85) - Ninety-six players of all 

calibers swarmed to the Sands Regent Hotel-Casino 

and posted $50.00 to compete in the Pro-Am division 

and share in the $6,800 purse. The closed-out 

tournament, produced by Gene Stary, utilized his 

highly successful USPPA handicap system which 

incidentally was the key to the successful ten day 

program. The pro event, although successful, drew 

only sixty-nine contestants. 

Half of the field (48) was in-the-money with the top 

prize of $1,200 going to veteran Al "The Plumber" 

Winchenbaugh of Redwood City, California. He 

defeated Joe Salazar in the final two-out-of-three 

sets. Twenty-seven professionals tried their luck in 

the handicap event and it was not uncommon for a pro 

to give a two or three game handicap in the race to 

six! Yet, time and time again, it was proven that 

the underdog did indeed need those games as 

countless matches ended 6-5. 

Gene Stary's first Pro-Am casino event in June drew 

forty-eight players. In view of the latest field 

(continued on page 16) 
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Total Performance Average (TPA) 
SANDS REGENT I I Rankings 

NAME TPA # NAME TPA § NAME TPA 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 

Efren Reyes 
Bill Incardona 
Dan Louie 
Rich Geiler 
Larry Hubbart 
Mike Gulyassy 
Jay Swanson 
Ron Rosas 
Lance Saunders 
Lou Butera 
Louie Roberts 
Mike Lebron 
Danny DiLiberto 
Paul Brienza 
Wade Crane 
Terry Bell 
Pete Lhotka 
Bob Hunter 
Kim Davenport 
David Howard 
Cole Dickson 
Danny Jones 
Earl Strickland 

.900 

.887 

.881 

.858 

.856 

.856 

.855 

.855 

.845 

.842 

.838 

.838 

.837 

.835 

.835 

.833 

.831 

.830 

.830 

.829 

.829 

.827 

.827 

24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 

Dick Megiveron 
Ernest Dominguez 
Danny Medina 
Warren Costanzo 
Benny Conway 
Roy Put ternick 
Joe Salazar 
Jr. Harris 
Allen Hopkins 
John Herron 
Chris MacDonald 
Mike Ives 
Dan Kuykendall 
Howard Vickery 
Dan D'Imperio 
Jose Parica 
Ted Ito 
Rudy Pasqual 
Ismael Paez 
Coyt Chapman 
David Nottingham 
Keith McCready 
Robert LaBlanc 

.823 

.823 

.821 

.820 

.819 

.819 

.818 

.817 

.814 

.812 

.808 

.804 

.804 

.800 

.800 

.798 

.793 

.793 

.792 

.789 

.788 

.784 

.783 

47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 
67. 
68. 
69. 

Bob Gray 
Louie Lemke 
Darrell Nordquist 
Al Winchenbaugh 
Bill Mielke 
Charles Cosgriff 
Mike Danner 
Bob Herchik 
Jerry Chappel 
Steve Shaw 
Cecil Tugwell 
Nick Mannino 
Mark Chapman 
Mike Zimmerman 
John Armstrong 
Jim Stadler 
Clive Gridley 
Ray Martin 
Bob Opsahl 
Steve Snider 
Peter McCoy 
William Brown 
Scott Zimmerman 

.782 

.782 

.777 

.775 

.770 

.764 

.757 

.752 

.750 

.746 

.744 

.738 

.734 

.733 

.733 

.730 

.720 

.714 

.696 

.671 

.614 

.551 

.535 



Reno Performance Rankings Sands Regent II 

TOTAL PERFORMANCE 

# NAME 
BALLS 

GAMES MADE ERRORS TPA 

1. Efren Reyes 
2 . B i l l Incardona 
3 . Dan Louie 
4 , Rich G e i l e r 
5. Larry Hubbart 
6. Mike Gulyassy 
7. Jay Swanson 
8. Ron Rosas 
9. Lance Saunders 

10. Lou Butera 
(Reno I I 

176 
55 
32 
83 
34 
49 

108 
85 
81 
36 

Averag 

878 
251 
133 
376 
131 
190 
436 
359 
338 
128 

e = .811) 

98 
32 
18 
62 
22 
32 
74 
61 
62 
24 

.900 

.887 

.881 

.858 

.856 

.856 

.855 

.855 

.845 

.842 

BREAK PERFORMANCE 
(MINIMUM BREAKS =20) 

# NAME GAMES 
BREAK BALL MADE 
SHOTS W/0 SCR. 

1 

BPA 

1. 
2 . 
3 . 
4 . 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

# 

Ron Rosas 
Paul Brienza 
David Howard 
Al Winchenbaugh 
Chr is MacDonald 
D a r r e l l Nordquis 
Mike Zimmerman 
Howard Vickery 
Nick Mannino 
Dick Megiveron 

85 
59 
69 
73 
68 

t 59 
30 
90 
34 
58 

(Reno I I Average = 

21 
17 
16 
23 
18 
18 
17 
25 
24 
15 

.796) 

RUN OUT 

20 
16 
15 
21 
16 
16 
15 
22 
21 
13 

OPPORTUNITIES 
NAME 

OPPOR­ RUN 
TUNITIES OUTS 

.952 

.941 

.938 

.913 

.889 

.889 

.882 

.880 

.875 

.867 

PCT. 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

55 
46 
43 
73 
69 

1. Bill Incardona 
2. Robert LaBlanc 

Bob Gray 
Al Winchenbaugh 
David Howard 
Danny DiLiberto 112 
Lance Saunders 81 
Jr. Harris 49 
Jim Stadler 56 
Dick Megiveron 58 

(Reno II Average 

27 
23 
23 
37 
33 
63 
45 
22 
27 
31 

19 
16 
16 
25 
22 
41 
29 
14 
17 
19 

.704 

.696 

.696 

.676 

.667 

.651 

.644 

.636 

.630 

.613 
.525) 

MISSES 
(PER 100 BALLS POCKETED) 

BALLS SHOTS 
NAME MADE MISSED AVG 

1. Dan Louie 133 5 
2. Efren Reyes 878 39 
3. Steve Shaw 85 4 
4. Lance Saunders 338 18 
5. Bill Incardona 251 14 
6. Mike LeBron 408 25 
7. Larry Hubbart 131 9 
8. Rich Geiler 376 27 
9. Danny DiLiberto 503 37 

10. Dick Megiveron 270 21 
(Reno II Average = 10.2) 

3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
7 

8 
4 
7 
3 
6 
1 
9 
2 
4 

7.8 

KICK PERFORMANCE 
(MINIMUM KICKS = 15) 

NAME GAMES KICKS GOOD KPA 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

Efren Reyes 149 113 
Jay Swanson 91 60 
Earl Strickland 41 27 
Terry Bell 53 34 
Mike Gulyassy 39 25 
Danny Medina 79 50 
David Howard 54 34 
Rich Geiler 78 49 
Bill Incardona 45 28 
Pete Lhotka 63 39 

(Reno II Average = 53.8) 

POSITION ERRORS 
(PER 100 BALLS POCKETED) 

BALLS POSITION 
NAME MADE ERRORS 

Bill Incardona 251 8 
Efren Reyes 878 30 
Lou Butera 128 5 
Larry Hubbart 131 6 
Jay Swanson 436 20 
Earl Strickland 210 10 
Ron Rosas 359 18 
Rich Geiler 376 19 
Bob Hunter 337 18 
Terry Bell 260 14 

(Reno II Average = 8.0) 

75.8 
65.9 

9 
2 
1 
3 

65 
64 
64 
63 
63.0 
62.8 
62.2 
61.9 

AVG 

3 
3 
3 
4 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 

2 
4 
9 
6 
6 
8 
0 
1 
3 

5.4 

Sands Regent Averages 
Ball made on the break: 57% 
Nine ball made on the break; 2.6% 
Scratch on the break: 10,2% 
Scratch while going for position: 1.4% 

Run out from the break: 18% 
Run out after making a ball on the break: 34.% 
Run out with ball in hand: 62% 

8 



IF YOU TAKE YOUR POOL SERJOUSLy... 

IT'S TIME TO THINK ABOUT A HUEBLER 

CUSTOM CUES 

CUSTOM C&SES 

HUSBLEft raDUSTftEES, INC. 
600 JMREftSOW S^SffiET, f>.0. BOX 514 

LHW, MISSOURI 65051 
f>H. 314-89T-3692 



Sands Regent FLOW CW 
Below is the double elimination flow chart for the Sands Regent I I . The 

bold center line separates the winner's bracket from the loser's bracket. The 

names bordering the center line are the results of the f i rs t round of play. 

For example, DiLiberto defeated Zimmerman. This technique reduces the 

stsndard chart's height in half while s t i l l displaying the results of the 
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rCHART 
Reno 

f i r s t round. 
Last i ssue, a new feature was added to our men's f low char t des ign . The 

smal l number8 throughout the chart represent the l o s e r ' s score for that 
sess ion. For ins tance, Ge i le r defeated D'Imperio 9-8, then defeated I t o 9-4 

and so on. 
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The 5th Annual Clyde Childress Open 

1985 Yearbook 
For the first time in pocket billiard history, a 

bona fide yearbook showing the statistical results 

of its professional players is now available! Listed 

are the records of the 361 players who have 

participated in the twelve major 9-ball tournaments 

of 1985. The 9-ball yearbook, called "The Wire" is 

housed in a three ring D-binder and is packed with 

over 400 pages of information. 

1. TOURNAMENT RESULTS - Displays results of every 

major 9-ball tournament listing names, money 

winnings, won/lost record, and columns showing 

how each player placed in each tournament. It's 

similar to page 19 of this issue. (approx. 15 

pages) 

2. LINE HISTORY REPORTS - At least one page for each 

player, listed alphabetically, shows the results 

of each session played. Each line includes date, 

opponent, event, score, 

TPA, and opponent's TPA. 

PERFORMANCE AVERAGES 

statistical categories 

break avg., kick avg., 

(approx. 375 pages) 

Displays fifteen 

ranking the top 100 

players in each category, (approx. 30 pages) 

4. SESSIONS - WON/LOST - This section sorts players 

according to their won/lost record and "sessions 

decided by one game." (approx. 10 pages) 

5. WOMEN'S STATS - Displays major tournament results 

in money winning order, alphabetical order, and 

won/lost record order, (approx. 7 pages) 

6. 1984 RESULTS - Displayed the same as section 1, 

with complete results of the 388 tournament 

players of 1984. (approx. 15 pages) 

7. SCORESHEETS - Accu-Stats scoresheets and 

instructions, (approx. 7 pages) 

This one-of-a-kind volume is just $99.00 and is only 

available through Accu-Stats. To order, send check, 

money order, Master Card, or Visa to: Accu-Stats, 

204 Eagle Rock Avenue, Roseland, NJ 07068. 
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YES!! 
Subscription Form 

Enter my name as an A c c u - S t a t s subscriber 

SUBSCRIPTION RATE« One Year For Only $15.00 

Card * 
Signature. 
Name 

Exp. Dale 

Address, 
City Siale Zip 

Check - m/o • 

Master Card D 

Visa D 

Please send me f ree s c o r e s h e e t ins t ruc t ions • 
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DiLiberto Outlasts Getter 
in Ten-Ahead 

Twelve Hour Marathon 
Immediately following the finals 

of the Sands Regent II tourna­

ment, the stage was set for a 

high stakes match between Rich 

Geiler and Danny DiLiberto. To 

win the cash, a player would have 

to be ahead ten games of 9-ball. 

Accu-Stats was there to record 

the blow by blow action! The 

match began at 9:27 Saturday 

night and ended at 8:57 the 

following morning. DiLiberto had 

won 10 more games than Geiler. 

The following is a breakdown of 

various stats for both players: 

DD = DiLiberto, RG = Geiler 

DD RG 

810 Balls Pocketed 746 

63 Misses 76 

11 Scratches on Break 7 

15 Bad Safeties 19 

45 Bad Position 42 

16 Bad Kicks 11 

844 Total Performance Avg .828 

Below we display how each player 

played broken down into ten 

segments, each approximately 

nineteen games in duration. 

GAME # 

1- 19 

20- 38 

39- 56 

57- 75 

76- 94 

95-113 

114-132 

133-150 

151-169 

170-188 

DD - RG 

WON 

7-12 
9-10 
1 1 - 7 
9-10 
1 1 - 8 
1 0 - 9 
1 0 - 9 
1 1 - 7 
8-11 
1 3 - 6 

DD 
TPA 

.810 

.867 

.867 

.850 

.837 

.878 

.833 

.821 

.811 

.862 

RG 

TPA 

.877 

.875 

.784 

.809 

.847 

.871 

.830 

.738 

.851 

.744 

TOTALS 99 - 89 .844 .828 

The graph to the right charts the 

progress of play showing the 

number of games each player was 

ahead at any point in the 188 

game marathon. 

Games Ahead 

Scores 
(continued from page 6) 

# Name Score Avg. 

49) C. MacDonald 9 (.782) 
J. Armstrong 6 (.765) 

50) D. Megiveron 9 (.839) 
B. Opsani 4 (.689) 

51) R. LaBlanc 9 (.838) 
C. Cosgriff 6 (.806) 

52) R. Pasqual 9 (.843) 
L. Hubbart 8 (.880) 

53) K. McCready 9 (.840) 
A. Hopkins 7 (.803) 

54) C. Dickson 9 (.880) 
R. Martin 5 (.770) 

55) Winchenbaugh 9 (.757) 
C. Chapman 5 (.769) 

56) J. Parica 9 (.804) 
M. Danner 7 (.710) 

57) P. Lhotka 9 (.855) 
C. Gridley 3 (.679) 

58) D. D'Imperio 9 (.761) 
S. Zimmerman 1 (.404) 

59) R. Geiler 9 (.836) 
T. Ito 4 (.729) 

60) E. Dominguez 9 (.890) 
B. Gray 5 (.731) 

61) D. Medina 9 (.917; 
L. Roberts 3 (.750) 

62) R. Rosas 9 (.9001 
D. Jones 7 (.803) 

63) I. Paez 9 (.771) 
D. DiLiberto 8 (.779) 

64) W. Crane 9 (.918; 
8. Incardona 6 (.901; 

65) D. Kuykendall 9 (.829) 
K. Davenport 6 (.774) 

66) M. Ives 9 (.823) 
L. Saunders 5 (.785) 

67) H. Vickery 9 (.798) 
J. Herron 7 (.776) 

68) E. Strickland 9 (.824) 
D. Nordquist 4 (.742) 

69) M. LeBron 9 (.861) 
J. Chappel 3 (.649) 

70) M. Gulyassy 9 (.914; 
J. Salazar 4 (.764) 
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. 9 0 0 Club 
Of the 297 players who have been 

"Accu-Stated" in 1985, fifty-seven 

have shot at least one .900 TPA. 

The year-ending list of players 

with a minimum of five .900's 

follows: 

Efren Reyes 20 

Earl Strickland 19 

Buddy Hall 16 

Mike Sigel 16 

Wade Crane 11 

Kim Davenport 7 

Allen Hopkins 6 

Mike Gulyassy 5 

Bob Hunter.. 5 

Grady Mathews 5 

Jay Swanson 5 

Bob Williams 5 

°U. S.J*. 

Two-piece billiard cues with the 
features and quality found only in 
other cues costing much,much more. 

Write or call for brochures and Information 

The Henry W.T. Mall & Co. Inc. 
257 Park Ave. South 
New York, N.Y., 10010, U.S.A. 

Phone: (212) 475-4960 
Toll Free: (800) 223-6468 
TWX: (710) 581-5522 

New Host Site for Clyde Childress Open 
On March 10, The Sheraton Inn of Lexington, Kentucky 

will be the host site for The 5th Annual Clyde 

Childress 9-Ball Open. Once again, this popular 

event of the pro tour is being produced by Monroe 
and Dinah Brock of Richmond. They are also 

sweetening the pot by adding $10,000 to the 9-ball 

division and $1,000 to the bank division. 

The Clyde Childress will be this year's first sched­

uled stop on the pro tour following a three month 

tournament drought. It should draw full fields in 

both the 9-ball (sixty-four) and hanks (thirtv-two) 

divisions. The entry fees are $4P0 and $200 

respectively. 

During the six day event (Mon-Sat), the Sheraton Inn 

will be furnished with seven brand new Brunswick 

pool tables and ample seating. 

The tournament will also be the first event for the 

implementation of the sanctioning criteria of the 

yearling player's organization, the Professional 

Billiards Association. All contestants living over 

200 miles from Lexington will be required to be a 

member of the PBA and will be allowed to join at the 

tournament site for $25. PBA criteria such as prize 

money breakdown, flow chart design and scheduling, 

conduct and ethics, etc. will also be adhered to. 

Pat Fleming has been enlisted as tournament director 

and Accu-Stats has been contracted to provide 

statistical coverage. Tournament results will be 

featured in the next edition of Accu-Stats. 

For Lhose professional i who are interested in 

two-in-ii-ruwf The Classic «ip V will follow the 

Childress event jur.t two days after its conclusion. 

Special room rates have been arranged with the 

Sheraton Inn. A single rate is $30 while a double is 

$35, very reasonable. For reservations, call 

606-269-4341. 

The player's meeting is scheduled for Monday, March 

10 at 10AM. Matches will begin promptly at noon. 

For more information call Monroe or Dinah Brock at 

606-623-0421 or Pat Fleming at 201-838-7089. 

REALTOR' 

BENNETT REALTY. INC 
2876 Virginia Beach Boulevard 
Virginia Beach. Virginia 23452 
Bus. (804) 486-4300 Res. (804) 463-9851 



Handicap 9~Ball Tournaments 
Every Thursday! 

! CHECK OUR PRICES! 
Custom Cues 

& 

Accessories 

Starts 7=30 PM 
$15 Entry Fee 

Cash Paid 4 Places 
Trophy for 1st 

SPECIAL 1/2 PRICE RATES 
Mon.-Fri., 2PM-7PM 

Senior Citizens 
College Students (ID Req.) 

(17) 9 It. Gold Crown Pool Tables 
(/) 10 ft Gold Crown Billiard Table 

353 Rt. 46, Rockaway, N J 07866 201-625-9847 

$10,000 
(cont inued from page 3) 

Pro A m 
were actually overseers and Accu-Stats score-

keepers.The tables were provided by Reno's Keystone 

Cue & Cushion and covered with Simonis cloth. 

All future Pro events promoted by Gene Stary will be 

preceded by a USPPA Pro-Am event which incidentally 

draws more players than the Pro event. 

One interesting development arose from one of the 

tournament matches. After Geiler defeated DiLiberto 

9-2 in a tournament match, they made arrangements to 

play for a $izable $um immediately following the 

finals. See page 14 for the exclusive. 

FINALS 

The finals were races to eight, two-out-of-three 

sets which clearly made Efren Reyes the favorite 

over Jay Swanson. During the first set, Reyes played 

nearly perfect (.951) as he outclassed the hereto­

fore undefeated Swanson (.710) by the score of 8-2. 

The second set was very different. Although Reyes 

jumped to a 5-2 lead, Swanson came back and tied it 

at 5-5. After a Swanson break, Reyes ran out, made 

four balls on the break and ran out again taking the 

lead 7-5. Swanson did get to bat the next rack but 

missed a makeable shot and watched Reyes pocket the 

last eight balls. Final: Reyes 8, Swanson 5. 

(continued from page 7) 

size, he plans to open the next Pro-Am field to 128. 

He invites the professionals to participate but 

don't expect to waltz into the money. Ray Martin, 

Howard Vickery, Pete Lhotka, Ron Rosas, and Jerry 

Chappel didn't. However, it did prove to be a 

worthwhile warm up for the pro event. 

The top sixteen finishers follow: 

NAME PRIZE NAME PRIZE 

lat 

2nd 

3rd 

4th 

5th-

7th-

Al Winchenbaugh 

Joe Salazar 

Gerry Kelly * 

Randy Bast * 

6th 

Max Harbaugh * 

Kim Davenport 

8th 
Eddie Yacoub * 

Nick Cano * 

$1,200 

800 

640 

500 

360 

360 

270 

270 

9th-12th 

Paul Brienza 

Warren Costanzo 

David Nottingham 

Rich Geiler 

13th-16th 

Chris MacDonald 

John Barnes * 

Louie Roberts 

Jay Calderwood * 

* = amateur 

200 

200 

200 

200 

120 

120 

120 

120 

ACCU-FACT 
Sands Regent II 

There were 19 sessions decided by one 
game, 1 shutout, and 26 .900 TPA's. 
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Notable Hatches 
(continued from page 3) 

chances and comboed the nine. Final: Chappel 9, 

Reyes 8. Note: Reyes went on to win his next 

twelve sessions for the title. 

This was by far the best played match of the 

tournament by both players. After nine games, Dan 

Louie (.914) was ahead of Efren Reyes (.963) 6-3 

with six runs of nine (in six attempts). After 

trading the next two racks, Louie hooked himself 

and was forced to kick. Reyes ran the seven 

remaining balls, then broke and ran out the next 

three racks to take the lead 8-7.During the final 

rack Louie scratched on a safety and Reyes ran 

nine to win 9-7. 

After trailing Larry Hubbart (.880) 5-8, Rudy 

Pasqual (.843) played perfect pool for the last 

four racks. First, Pasqual played a combo on the 

nine. Next, after a Hubbart safety, Pasqual ran 

the remaining six balls, then broke and ran out 

the final two racks. Final: Pasqual 9, Hubbart 8. 

After David Nottingham (.794) missed a kiss shot 

while ahead 3-1, the next time he struck the cue 

ball, he was trailing Bill Incardona (.914) 3-5. 

Before he was sble to strike sn object ball he was 
• 

behind 3-7 and eventually lost 3-9. 

After a slow stsrt and behind Louie Leake (.688) 

2-4, Lance Saunders (.884) played a perfect 1.000 

for the remaining seven racks and won 9-4. 

Bob Hunter (.831) gets a double reprieve! After 

breaking while ahead 8-6, Cole Dickson (.787) ran 

out, then broke and ran out. With the score 

knotted at 8-8, Dickson played a safety and Hunter 

missed a kick giving Dickson ball in hand with 

five balls on the table. Dickson pocketed one, 

hooked himself, kicked, and left Hunter hooked 

again. Hunter missed the kick and gave Dickson 

bsll in hand again, now with only four balls left 

on the tsble. Dickson ran three and left himself 

tough on the nine and failed to pocket the thin 

cut shot. Hunter won 9-8. 

In this unusual session, Lance Saunders (.793) and 

Kin Davenport (.818) made the nine out of order 

nine times! Final: Saunders 9, Davenport 7. 

Lance Saunders (.920) beat Earl Strickland (.813) 

9-4 the "old fashioned way", he earned it! 

During his come-back from a 1-4 deficit against 

Warren Coatanzo (.833), Efren Reyea (.918) 

recorded tournament high runs by breaking and 

running out four racks and pocketing forty-rfive 

consecutive balls. 

Ron Rosaa (.831) fought tooth and nail to win this 

cliff hanger. After Bob Hunter'a (.805) break and 

MEUCCI CUE REPAIR CENTER 
(Factory Trained) 

Introductory Offer 2 5 % O f f 
Good Thru 3/31/86 

(Regular Repair Retail Prices) 

QUALITY 
Demand Metal Lathe 

Quality Work 
1,000th Inch Tolerances 

Most repairs done 
in 1 week 

S H A F T S 
Made to order 

your specs 

ALL BRANDS 
Accepted 

MEUCCI CUE CARE 
1831 Monument Blvd., Concord, CA 94520 • (415) 825-6307 

trailing 6-8, Rosas ran out, then broke and ran 

out to knot the score at 8-8. During the final 

rack, Rosas survived being on two fouls and 

kicking to win 9-8. 

In this 9-4 victory over Howard Vickery (.878), 

Efren Reye8 (.973) shot the high TPA for a single 

session. He ran out each of the nine opportunities 

he had and only missed one combination-bank and 

one kick. 

In the only shutout of the tournament, Efren Reyea 

(.918) drubbed Danny Medina (.338) 9-0. 

FOR SALE 

Gold Crown Billiard Table: 
91 National Pocket Table: 

(201)838-2754 

$1,000 
$700 

Lou Butera 

8x 10 Pool Photographs 

by BILLIE BILLING 
Large Selection Available 

$5.95 each or 6/$30 
Plus Si .50 postage & handling 

Send check or money order to: 

BILLIE BILLING 
311 6th Avenue 

Brooklyn, NY 11215 
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Reno 

# 

71) J. 
D. 

72) T. 
J. 

73) W. 
5. 

74) B. 
B. 

75) D. 
R. 

76) B. 
D. 

77) K. 
C. 

78) L. 
L. 

79) T. 
P. 

80) E. 
B. 

81) C. 
L. 

82) D. 
D. 

83) D. 
R. 

84) J. 
R. 

85) K. 
S. 

86) B. 
C. 

Scores & Averages 
(cont inued from page 14) 

Name Score Avg. # Name Score 
Swanson 
Howard 

Bell 
Stadler 

Costanzo 
Snider 

Conway 
Hunter 

DiLiberto 
Futternick 

Incardona 
Nottingham 

Davenport 
Tug we11 

Saunders 
Lemke 

Itos 
Brienza 

Reyes 
Gray 

MacDonald 
Roberts 

Megiveron 
Jones 

Howard 
LaBlanc 

Stadler 
Pasqual 

McCready 
Snider 

Hunter 
Dickson 

87) Winchenbaugh 
J. Herron 

88) D. 
J. 

89) P. 
J. 

90) J. 
D. 

91) D. 
B. 

92) L. 

Nordquist 
Parica 

Lhotka 
Chappel 

Salazar 
D'Imperio 

DiLiberto 
Incardona 

Saunders 
Davenport 

9 
4 

9 
5 

9 
2 

9 
6 

9 
7 

9 
3 

9 
3 

9 
4 

9 
7 

9 
7 

9 
4 

9 
6 

9 
7 

9 
8 

9 
4 

9 , 
8 

9 
6 

9 
6 

9 
4 

9 
5 

9 
4 

9 
7 

(.896) 
(.796) 

(.852) 
(.688) 

(.875) 
(.600) 

(.911J 
(.796) 

(.845) 
(.838) 

( .914; 
(.794) 

(.867) 
(.657) 

(.884) 
(.688) 

(.784) 
(.809) 

(.852) 
(.729) 

(.847) 
(.773) 

(.905; 
(.861) 

(.840) 
(.761) 

(.783) 
(.784) 

(.819) 
(.560) 

(.831) 
(.787) 

(.943; 
(.881) 

(.866) 
(.800) 

(.855) 
(.703) 

(.864) 
(.820) 

(.855) 
(.813) 

(.793) 
(.818) 

93) E. 
T. 

94) C 
D. 

95) D. 
J. 

96) B. 
K. 

Reyes 
Ito 

MacDonald 
Megiveron 

Howard 
Stadler 

Hunter 
McCready 

97) Winchenbaugh 
D. Nordquist 

98) J. 
P. 

99) R. 
E. 

100) D. 
R. 

101) W. 
I. 

102) D. 
M. 

103) H. 
E. 

104) M. 
M. 

105) J. 
T. 

106) B. 
W. 

107) D. 
M. 

108) L. 
E. 

109) E. 
W. 

110) T. 
C. 

Ill) R. 
D. 

112) B. 
E. 

Salazar 
Lhotka 

Geiler 
Dominguez 

Medina 
Rosas 

Crane 
Paez 

Kuykendall 
Ives 

Vickery 
Strickland 

LeBron 
Gulyassy 

Swanson 
Bell 

Conway 
Costanzo 

DiLiberto 
Gulyassy 

Saunders 
Strickland 

Reyes 
Costanzo 

Bell 
MacDonald 

Rosas 
Howard 

Hunter 
Dominguez 

113) M. Ives 
Winchenbaugh 

114) I. 
J. 

Paez 
Salazar 

18 

9 
6 

9 
7 

9 
4 

9 
2 

9 
7 

9 
5 

9 
2 

9 
2 

9 
6 

9 
8 

9 
7 

9 
3 

9 
4 

9 
7 

9 
5 

9 
4 

9 
4 

9 
4 

9 
3 

9 
4 

9 
7 

9 
7 

AVQj^ 

(.828) 
(.828) 

(.817) 
(.871) 

(.883) 
(.611) 

(.883) 
(.719) 

(.697) 
(.759) 

(.779) 
(.667) 

( .915; 
(.655) 

(.884) 
(.645) 

(.829) 
(.831) 

(.812) 
(.810) 

(.852) 
(.802) 

(.949; 
(.730) 

( .917; 
(.780) 

(.896) 
(.804) 

(.889) 
(.833) 

(.920; 
(.813) 

( .918; 
(.833) 

(.867) 
(.790) 

(.922; 
(.816:; 

(.873) 
(.667) 

(.756) 
(.772) 

(.859) 
(.817) 

i 
115) D. 

L. 

116) E. 
T. 

117) R. 
B. 

118) I. 
M. 

119) D. 
R. 

120) W. 
D. 

121) H. 
M. 

122) J. 
B. 

123) R. 
D. 

124) E. 
D. 

125) M. 
R. 

126) B. 
I. 

127) E. 
R. 

128) M. 
B. 

129) W. 
D. 

130) J. 
H. 

131) E. 
H. 

132) D. 
M. 

133) E. 
D. 

134) J . 
W. 

135) E. 
W. 

136) E. 
J. 

137) E. 
J. 

Name Score Avg. 

DiLiberto 
Saunders 

Reyes 
Bell 

Rosas 
Hunter 

Paez 
Ives 

Medina 
Geiler 

Crane 
Kuykendall 

Vickery 
LeBron 

Swanson 
Conway 

Geiler 
DiLiberto 

Reyes 
Kuykendall 

LeBron 
Rosas 

Conway 
Paez 

Reyes 
Geiler 

LeBron 
Conway 

Crane 
Medina 

Swanson 
Vickery 

Reyes 
Vickery 

Medina 
LeBron 

Reyes 
Medina 

Swanson 
Crane 

Reyes 
Crane 

Reyes 
Swanson 

Reyes 
Swanson 

9 (.851) 
5 (.721) 

9 ( .932; 
4 (.800) 

9 (.831) 
8 (.805) 

9 (.776) 
5 (.765) 

9 (.769) 
6 (.853) 

9 (.878) 
5 (.766) 

9 (.663) 
8 (.716) 

9 (.855) 
5 (.803) 

9 (.891) 
2 (.744) 

9 ( .920; 
2 (.800) 

9 (.843) 
8 (.817) 

9 (.770) 
3 (.612) 

9 (.875) 
7 (.869) 

9 (.886) 
5 (.760) 

9 (.804) 
8 (.789) 

9 (.818) 
5 (.736) 

9 ( .973; 
4 (.878) 

9 (.818) 
2 (.633) 

9 ( .918; 
0 (.538) 

9 (.868) 
7 (.818) 

9 (.893) 
5 (.771) 

8 ( . 951 ; 
2 (.710) 

8 (.861) 
5 (.778) 



NamQ 

1985 Major Tournament Results 
(MINIMUM = $1,766.00 WINNINGS) 

In YTD$ Sessions OHIO RENO MOLINE B.C. NORFOLK RENO II 
Events Money Winnings Won Lost HOUSTON RHMD KY fLC. RCKYMT VIR BCH CHAR NC 

Crane, Wade 12 
Strickland, Earl 12 
McCready, Keith 8 
Hall, Buddy 11 
Reyes, Efren 10 
Sigel, Mike 10 
LeBron, Mike 5 
Reid, Jimmy 6 
Swanson, Jay 8 
Rempe, Jim 7 
Howard, David 12 
Davenport, Kim 12 
Gulyassy, Mike 10 
Williams, Bob 8 
Hubbart, Larry 6 

_* DiLiberto, Danny 9 
<f> Mathews, Grady 10 

Hunter, Bob 11 
Hopkins, Allen 7 
Frady, Joe 1 
Medina, Danny 7 
Mizerak, Steve 6 
Vickery, Howard 11 
Massey, Mike 8 
Parica, Jose 4 
Bollman, Dave 11 
Sweet, Toby 3 
Carter, Jeff 4 
Dobesenski, Ron 2 
Luat, Rudolfo 4 
Harris, Jr. 6 
Geiler, Rich 6 
Incardona, Bill 5 
Vanover, Bob 1 
McCoy, Don 1 
Mataya, Jim 6 
Brienza, Paul 10 
Dobrowolski, S. 3 [Dorninguez,Ernes to 4 

9 54900. 
12 37505. 

7 37016. 
10 32680. 
8 31016. 
9 16656. 
4 16080. 
5 12400. 
7 11441. 
5 10051. 
9 9350. 
8 7675. 
7 6915. 
5 6712. 
5 6400. 
8 6086. 
7 6030. 
7 5916. 
5 5066. 
1 5000. 
4 4690. 
5 4437. 
7 4245. 
5 3930. 
3 3715. 
9 3580. 
3 3002. 
3 2730. 
1 2700. 
3 2476. 
3 2465. 
2 2266. 
2 2100. 
1 2052. 
1 2000. 
3 1966. 
3 1925. 
2 1776. 
4 1766. 

00 64 -
00 64 -
00 29 -
00 56 -
00 55 -
00 46 -
00 22 -
00 22 -
00 29 -
00 23 -
00 35 -
00 31 -
00 25 -
00 24 -
00 18 -
00 32 -
00 32 -
00 29 -
00 24 -
00 10 -
00 15 -
00 22 -
00 25 -
00 23 -
00 15 -
00 25 -
00 15 -
00 13 -
00 6 -
00 18 -
00 15 -

00 
00 
00 
00 

12 
9 
9 
7 

00 16 
00 19 
00 13 
00 13 

23 
20 
14 
21 
15 
21 
10 
11 
18 
15 
24 
24 
20 
18 
12 
20 
20 
24 
14 
3 

14 
12 
23 
16 

8 
22 

8 
9 
4 
7 

12 
12 

8 
3 
2 

12 
20 

6 
8 

2 
3 

97-108 
7-8 
1 

25-32 

5-6 
65-96 
9-12 

25-32 
7-8 
4 

5-6 
17-24 
9-12 

25-32 
13-16 

17-24 

65-96 
25-32 

33-48 

33-48 

65-96 
49-64 

5-6 
1 

7-8 
1 
2 

9-12 2 

9-12 17-24 

49-64 
17-24 

3 
4 

7-8 
1 

I 
3-4 

17-32 
2 

17-32 
9-16 

33-64 

1 
13-16 

5-6 
7-8 

9-12 

9-12 
13-16 

5-6 
3 

17-24 
25-32 
25-32 

33-48 
7-8 

17-24 
9-12 

5-6 
5-6 

17-24 
3 

49-57 
25-32 
49-57 

7-8 
13-16 
17-24 
33-48 

4 
m 

33-48 
17-24 
9-12 

25-32 

9-12 
13-16 

17-24 
2 

9-12 
1 
3 

17-24 

25-32 

25-32 

5-6 17-32 
2 17-32 

5-6 65-114 
13-16 65-114 

33-64 
5-8 

• • 

9-16 
17-24 33-64 
49-64 17-32 

. 17-32 
3-4 

49-64 65-114 
5-8 

17-24 33-64 
9-12 33-64 

17-24 33-64 
5-8 

7-8 33-64 

17-24 
25-32 
13-16 
33-48 

5-6 
* 

2 
17-24 
33-48 
13-16 

17-24 
5-6 

7-8 

5-6 

17-24 . 13-16 . 4 
9-12 7-8 17-24 9-12' . 

•24 . 13-16 13-16 17-24 5-6 
7-8 33-45 . 

9-12 9-12 2 33-48 
33-48 7-8 17-24 17-24 13-16 9-12 . 

17-24 17 
33-48 

33-48 
3 

7-8 33-48 9-16 
9-12 . 

49-64 17-32 33-48 
49-57 65-66 65-114 

5-8 

13-16 17-32 
25-32 33-48 65-114 
9-12 . 9-16 

25-32 17-32 

4 
9-12 

17-24 

3-4 
17-24 

1 
33-48 
49-64 
13-16 

2 
25-32 
17-24 
5-6 
9-12 
3-4 

49-64 

25-32 
7-8 

25-32 
17-24 
65-67 

17-24 
3 

7-8 
1 

33-45 
4 

33-45 
5-6 

4 
5-6 
7-8 

17-24 
3 

5-6 
2 

17-24 
1 

9-12 
7-8 

13-16 

3 
17-24 
25-32 

5-6 

17-24 
17-24 
33-45 
25-32 
9-12 

• 

2 
9-12 
9-12 

17-24 . 
25-32 9-12 
9-12 17-24 

17-24 4 
33-48 13-16 

17-24 25-32 
9-12 . 

33-48 3 
13-16 . 

17-24 
25-32 
17-24 

49-64 
9-12 

13-16 
49-64 

9-12 
33-48 

13-16 
5-6 

33-48 
5-6 

33-48 
13-16 25-32 33-48 5-6 33-48 
33-48 
13-16 . . . 17-24 

9-12 33-37 49-64 
7-8 

25-32 
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YEAR TO DATE 
Sessions Won-Lost 

(MINIMUM SESSIONS =15) 

# 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 

NAME 

Reyes, Efren 
Strickland, Earl 
Crane, Wade 
Hall, Buddy 
Luat, Rudolfo 
LeBron, Mike 
Sigel, Mike 
Dobrowolski, S. 
McCready, Keith 
Reid, Jimmy 
Parica, Jose 
Sweet, Toby 
Mizerak, Steve 
Hopkins, Allen 
Dominguez,Ernesto 
Swanson, Jay 
DiLiberto, Danny 
Mathews, Grady 
Rempe, Jim 
Hubbart, Larry 
Howard, David 
Carter, Jeff 
Massey, Mike 

WON 

55 
64 
64 
56 
18 
22 
46 
13 
29 
22 
15 
15 
22 
24 
13 
29 
32 
32 
23 
18 
35 
13 
23 

LOST 

- 15 
- 20 
- 23 
- 21 
- 7 
- 10 
- 21 
- 6 
- 14 
- 11 
- 8 
- 8 
- 12 
- 14 
- 8 
- 18 
- 20 
- 20 
- 15 
- 12 
- 24 
- 9 
- 16 

PCT 

.786 

.762 

.736 

.727 

.720 

.688 

.687 

.684 

.674 

.667 

.652 

.652 

.647 

.632 

.619 

.617 

.615 

.615 

.605 

.600 

.593 

.591 

.590 

# 

24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 

NAME 

Williams, Bob 
Mataya, Jim 
Davenport, Kim 
Gulyassy, Mike 
Harris, Jr. 
Bell, Terry 
Hunter, Bob 
Bollman, Dave 
Incardona, Bill 
Nordquist,Darrell 
Vickery, Howard 
Medina, Danny 
Geiler, Rich 
Brown, Tom 
Brienza, Paul 
Jones, Danny 
Nelson, Larry 
Martin, Ray 
Fleming, Pat 
Pasqual, Rudy 
Brinson, Charlie 
Opsahl, Bob 

WON 

24 
16 
31 
25 
15 
10 
29 
25 

9 
9 

25 
15 
12 

8 
19 

7 
7 

11 
7 
6 
6 
6 

LOST 

- 18 
- 12 
- 24 
- 20 
- 12 
- 8 
- 24 
- 22 
- 8 
- 8 
- 23 
- 14 
- 12 
- 8 
- 20 
- 8 
- 8 
- 14 
- 10 
- 9 
- 10 
- 16 

PCT 

.571 

.571 

.564 

.556 

.556 

.556 

.547 

.532 

.529 

.529 

.521 

.517 

.500 

.500 

.487 

.467 

.467 

.440 

.412 

.400 

.375 

.273 

Sessions Decided by One Came 
# NAME 

(MINIMUM SESSIONS = 5) 

WON LOST PCT # NAME WON LOST PCT 

1. Reid, Jimmy 5 
2. McCready, Keith 8 
3. Luat, Rudolfo 4 
4. Massey, Mike 4 
5. Crane, Wade 10 
6. Strickland, Earl 6 
7. Hopkins, Allen 4 
8. LeBron, Mike 5 
9. Bollman, Dave 6 

10. Hall, Buddy 7 
11. DiLiberto, Danny 4 
12. Hunter, Bob 4 
13. Howard, David 4 
14. Sigel, Mike 6 

1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
3 
3 
5 

.833 

.800 

.800 

.800 

. 769 

.667 

.667 

.625 

.600 

.583 

.571 

.571 

.571 

.545 

15. Harris, Jr. 
16. Mataya, Jim 
17. Vickery, Howard 
18. Rempe, Jim 
19. Gulyassy, Mike 
20. Mathews, Grady 
21. Mizerak, Steve 
22. Hubbart, Larry 
23. Reyes, Efren 
24. Davenport, Kim 
25. Opsahl, Bob 
26. Brienza, Paul 
27. Medina, Danny 

3 -
3 -
6 -
4 -
3 -
3 -
2 -
3 -
4 -
4 -
2 -
2 -
1 -

3 
3 
7 
5 
4 
4 
3 
5 
8 
8 
5 
7 
5 

.500 

.500 

.462 

.444 

.429 

.429 

.400 

.375 

.333 

.333 

.286 

.222 

.167 


